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Dear Pastor Bailey:

This letter is notification that Freewill Baptist Church has not complied with requirements
issued during this Agency's last survey performed on December 28, 2011, in violation of
rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC). You were notified in
correspondence dated January 20, 2012, to respond in writing within 30 days, with time
frames for compliance with the following requirements:

Develop a total coNform bacterial sample siting plan and forward a copy to Ohio
EPA for review. A template was provided during the inspection. [OAC Rule 3745-
81-21(A)

2. Provide the information about the new cartridge filter that was requested in the
January 20, 2012 letter. [OAC Rule 3745-91-02(A) and OAC . Rule 3745-83-
01(0)]
Additional action may be required after Ohio EPA's review of this information.

3. Replace the solid PVC cap currently on the top of the well casing with a cap that
is specifically designed for wells. The well cap must have a down-turned
screened vent. Connect the electrical conduit to the well cap through a sealed,
screw-threaded connection. [OAC Rule 3745-09-05(P)]

4. Verify that the old well, located east of the church near the edge of the parking
lot, has been properly abandoned and sealed. If it has not been properly
abandoned and sealed, contract with a well driller to complete this work. Provide
a copy of the Ohio Department of Natural Resources Sealing Report to this
office. [OAC Rule 3745-9-10]

Northwest District Office	 419 1352 8451
347 North Dunbridge Road 	 419 1 352 8468 (fax)
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398 	 wvvw.epa.ohio.gov



Pastor Mark Bailey
May 15, 2012
Page 2

This is your second notice of violation on this issue. To resolve the violation,
respond in writing upon receipt of this letter with time frames for compliance with
the above requirements.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water
system, please contact me at 419-373-3102 or via email at

Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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